S-1142A/B Series
HIGH-WITHSTAND VOLTAGE LOW CURRENT CONSUMPTION
LOW DROPOUT CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
© ABLIC Inc., 2009-2014 Rev.4.2_02
 1
The S-1142A/B Series, developed by using high-withstand voltage CMOS technology, is a positive voltage regulator with a
high-withstand voltage, low current consumption, and high-accuracy output voltage.

U: Lead-free (Sn 100%), halogen-free
*1.  Refer to the tape drawing.
*2.  Refer to "3.  ON / OFF pin" in " Operation".
Remark When overshoot of the S-1142A/B Series has some influences, consider to use the S-1142C/D Series.
Refer to "6.  Overshoot of output voltage" in " Operation" regarding details of overshoot.
2.  Package
Table 1  Package Drawing Codes
Package Name Dimension Tape Reel Land
HSOP-6 FH006-A-P-SD FH006-A-C-SD FH006-A-R-SD FH006-A-L-SD
HIGH-WITHSTAND VOLTAGE LOW CURRENT CONSUMPTION LOW DROPOUT CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
S-1142A/B Series Rev.4.2_02
 4
3.  Product name list
Table 2
Output Voltage HSOP-6
2.0 V  1.0% S-1142B20I-E6T1U
2.5 V  1.0% S-1142B25I-E6T1U
2.7 V  1.0% S-1142B27I-E6T1U
2.8 V  1.0% S-1142B28I-E6T1U
2.85 V  1.0% S-1142B2JI-E6T1U
3.0 V  1.0% S-1142B30I-E6T1U
3.2 V  1.0% S-1142B32I-E6T1U
3.3 V  1.0% S-1142B33I-E6T1U
3.5 V  1.0% S-1142B35I-E6T1U
3.7 V  1.0% S-1142B37I-E6T1U
4.0 V  1.0% S-1142B40I-E6T1U
5.0 V 1.0% S-1142B50I-E6T1U
8.0 V  1.0% S-1142B80I-E6T1U
12.0 V  1.0% S-1142BC0I-E6T1U
12.5 V  1.0% S-1142BC5I-E6T1U
15.0 V  1.0% S-1142BF0I-E6T1U
Remark  Please contact our sales office for products with an output voltage